from the date on which the county or any municipality therein may 35 

publish its budget. 36 

(4)  There shall be imposed limitations on budgeted 37 

expenditures in each school district for certain administration 38 

costs, as defined hereinafter, in an amount not greater than One 39 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) plus four percent 40 

(4%) of the expenditures * * * each year.  For purposes of this 41 

subsection, "administration costs" shall be defined as 42 

expenditures for salaries and fringe benefits paid for central 43 

administration costs from all sources of revenue, excluding 44